

**CR 396/2014 (Regn. No. 396/2014)**

**Order dt. 01-02-2023.**

Complainant is present by filing hazira. Out of 06 accused persons on c/b 03 accused are present by filing hazira and other 03 accused are absent by filing petition praying for time. Today is fixed for appearance and D/R. Report is received from P.S. concerned.

It appears from the report that whereabouts of accused namely, Kanu Halder and Sudarshan Halder could not be ascertained. Accordingly, case is filed for present in respect of the said two accused persons. Note in the petition of complaint accordingly.

To 01-08-2023 for further evidence b/c.

Both sides to come ready.

Typed and printed by me.

Sd/-

A C J M

Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas

Sd/-

A C J M

Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.