

C 396/2014

11/03/2026.

Today is fixed for show cause by the complainant.

Complainant is present with his Advocate on record.

One accused is present and remaining are absent. Petition u/s. 317 of CrPC is filed.

One show cause is filed.

Perused the record.

After considering the nature of proceeding show cause is accepted with cost of Rs. 100/- payable to the accused persons by the next date fixed positively.

Day adjourned.

To 20/05/2026 for appearance and payment of cost.

D/C by me

ACJM, Kakdwip

ACJM, Kakdwip